Q SERIES
DIGITAL ENCAPSULATED
TIME DELAY MODULES
DELAY ON MAKE QMS, QMSA
Upon application of power to the input terminals, the time delay
begins. At the completion of the pre-selected time delay, the
output contact transfers. Reset is accomplished by removal of
input power. There is no false output when reset during timing.

N.O.
TIME DELAY
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES INPUT VOLTAGE ADJUSTMENT TIME DELAY RANGE
QBS
QCS
QIS
QMS
QMSA
QOS
QSS
QTS
1 - 12 VDC
2 - 24/28 VDC
3 - 5 VDC
4 - 24 VAC
5 - 120 VAC
6 - 230 VAC
7 - 120/230 VAC
9 - 36 VDC
0 - Local Adjust
1 - Fixed
2 - External Adjust
See Time Delay
Range Chart
DELAY ON BREAK QBS, QTS*Power must be applied to the input at all times prior to and
during timing. Upon closure of the initiate switch, the output
contact transfers and remains transferred if no further action
is taken. When the initiate switch is opened, the time delay
begins. At the completion of the pre-selected  delay period the
output contact reverts to its original  position. Closure of initi-
ate during timing will reset the delay period.  Removal of input
power will reset the control.
   *QTS is the same except it is trailing edge triggered. Load
energizes when initiate switch is opened.
RETRIGGERABLE ONE-SHOT QOS
Power must be applied to the input at all times prior to and
during timing. Upon closure of the initiate switch (momentary
or maintained) the output contact transfers and the time delay
begins. At the completion of the pre-selected delay period, the
output contact reverts to its original position.
NOTE: Momentary or maintained closure of initiate switch dur-
ing timing will reset the time delay.
8 7
6
5
4
109
1
2
3
.250 Quick Connect
Terminal
Ø0.250
2.00
2.00
1.350
.830
                      QCS
(External Adjustment Shown)
                      QMS
(External Adjustment Shown)
              QIS/QMSA
(Local Adjustment Shown)
       QBS/QOS/QSS/QTS
(Local Adjustment Shown)
321
9
10
46
7
8 8
7